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December 12, 2023 

Ms. Beth Grogan 
K-Five Construction 
999 Oakmont Plaza Drive 
Westmont, Illinois 60559 

Dear Ms. Grogan: 

Re: December 12, 2023 FOIA Request 

I am pleased to help you with your December 12, 2023 Freedom of Information Act ("FOIA"). The Village of 
Bensenville received your request on December 12, 2023. You requested copies of the items indicated below: 

"K-Five is requesting copies of the following information regarding the Bensenville 2023 MFT Res. Street 
Improvements Program bid on 3/7 /23: 1. Bid tabulations/ Summary of all bids received. 2. The Final Payment 
Estimate ( or most recent pay estimate if not yet final) including the line Item Quantity Detail of the work 
completed." 

Your FOIA is hereby granted in full with the enclosed records. No redactions have been made. 

ours, 

Fr om of Information Officer 
Village of Bensenville 



IB VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE 
FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT 

BENSENVILLE REQUEST FORM 

TO: COREY WILLIAMSEN FROM: Name Beth Grogan 

Freedom of Information Officer 

Village of Bensenville 

Address 999 Oakmont Plaza Drive 

Westmont, IL 60559 

12 S. Center Street 

Bensenville, IL 60 l 06 

Phone 630-257-5600 

E-Mail bethg@k-five.net 

TITLES OR DESCRIPTION OF RECORDS REQUESTED (Please Include Date of Birth and Case Number for 
Police Records): 
K-Five is requesting copies of the following information regarding the Bensenville 2023 MFT Res. Street Improvement Program bid on 3f7/23: 

1. Bid Tabulations/ Summary of all the bids received. 

2. The Final Payment Estimate (or most recent pay estimate if not yet final) including the Line Item Quantity Detail of the work completed. 

D THIS REQUEST IS FOR A COMMERCIAL PURPOSE (You must state whether your request is for a 
commercial purpose. A request is for a "commercial purpose" if all or any part of the information will be 
used in any form for sale, resale, or solicitation or advertisement for sales or services. Failure to disclose 
whether a request is for a commercial purpose is a prosecutable violation of FOJA.) 

Would like your request delivered via: I ✓ I E-Mail D U.S. Mail D Pick-Up* 
*Pick-Up is available by appointment at Village Hall Monday thru Friday; between 8:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m. 

I understand that any payment need be received before any documents are copied and/or mailed. 

12/12/2023 
Date Signatur 

All FOIA responses are posted on the Village' s website. Name and address of the requestor will be made public. 

The first fifty (50) pages of the request are free. The fee charge is fifteen ( 15) cents after the first fifty (50) pages. 

Unless otherwise notified, your request for public records will be compiled within five (5) working days. 

Unless otherwise notified. any request for commercial purposes will be compiled within twenty-one (21) days working days. 

-------------------------------------------------------------COREY WILLIAMSEN, FREEDOM OF INFORMATION OFFICER 

Telephone: (630) 350-3404 Facsimile: (630) 350-3438 E-mail Address: FOlArequest@bcnsenville.il.us 

Date Request 
Received 

***For Freedom of Information Officer Use Only*** 

12.}'1'1)2-J 12..h,9}z_3 Jiu -
Date Response 
Due 

Date Extended 
Response Due 

Total Charges 

Received by Employee: ____________ _ 

Date Documents 
Copied or Inspected 
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PtoJec:t: 2023 UFT RESIDENTIAL STREETIMPROVEMEMTS PROGRAM (2l.1.01} 

ENGINEER·s BUILDERS LOW BIO UNIT PRICE 
D IU;) Ut'CN CU: MAKl.H l,~U'-J tHIJAT 11:llOA.M, ESTIUATE PAVING, LLC COMPARISON COMPARISON 

LOW HIGH AVE. WEIGKTED 
ITEM UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT BIO UNIT UNlT UNIT AVE. UNIT NO. PAY ITEM UNIT QUANTITY COST COST COST COST OIFF. DIFF. PRICE PRICE PRICE PRICE 

1 RE,.10\/Al ANO DISPOSAL OF' UNSUITABLE '-'"TERIAL CUYD 310 $40,00 $12,400.00 $25.00 $7,750.00 (S15.00) ($4,650.00) $5.00 $50.00 $31. 14 $32.60 

2 CONTAMINATED WASTE DISPOSAL CUYO so S120.00 $6,000.00 S25.00 S1.250.00 !S95.00) IS4.1S0.OO) SS.00 5100.00 $65.08 $70,11 

3 GEOTECHt-llCAl FABRIC FOR GROUNDSTABILl~TION SOYO 2,816 $5.00 $14,380.00 50.25 $719.00 ($4.75) ($13,661.00) S0.25 $6.98 $V2 $~36 

4 SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING UN'IT 17 $20.00 $340.00 $200.00 $3,400.00 $180.00 S3,060.00 S0.01 $200.00 $112.14 $117.00 

5 INLET FILTERS EACH 66 $175.00 $11,550.00 $120,00 S1,920.00 ($55.00) 1$3,630.00) $120.00 $156.00 $ 139.11 $140.40 

6 POROUS GRANULAR EMBANK"1ENT, SPEClAL CUYO 960 SS0.00 $48,000.00 $ 1.00 $960,00 ($49.00) 1147,04-0.00) $1,00 $94.98 $46,57 $46.00 

1 PREP ARA noN OF BASE savo 9.397 $2.SO $23,492.50 so.so S4,698.SO 1$2.00) ($18,794.001 S0.10 $1.50 50.94 $1.00 

8 AGGREGATE BASE REPAIR TON 410 $40.00 $18,800.00 ~-00 $2,350.00 ($35.00) ($16,450.00) $S.00 $61.36 $23.48 $19.60 

9 AGGREGATE FOR TEMF'ORARY ACCESS TO.~ 712 $25.00 $ 17.800.00 $10.00 $7,120.00 ($15.00) ($10,680.00) $1.00 $30,00 $14.19 S13.66 

10 BITUMlNOUS L1ATERIALS !TACK COAn POUND 1,438 $0.20 $287.60 $3.00 $4,314.00 $2.80 $4,026.40 S0.01 $3.00 $1.34 S1.28 

11 "ll<TURE FOR CRACKS, JOlNTS, AND FLANGEWAVS TON 55 SS00.00 $27,500.00 $100.00 $5,500.00 ($400,00) 1Sl2,000.00) $100.00 $300.00 $ 165.12 $ 180,00 

1l HOT-l.11X ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL. BUTT JOINT SOVD 358 $ 15.00 $5,370.00 $20.00 $7.160.00 S5.00 $1,790.00 $1,00 $20.00 $7.73 $6.62 

13 HOT -l.11X ASPHALT BJNOER COURSE, tl -19.0, NSO TON 2, 171 $90.00 $195,390.00 $75,00 $162,825.00 ($1S,OO) 1$32,565.00) $73.30 $86,00 $79.63 S79.62 

14 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.SJ.IIX ·o·, NSO TON J ,326 $95.00 $315,970.00 $78.00 $259,428.00 ($11.00) (S.56,542.00) $78,00 $93.00 $86.8S $87.39 

15 BITUMlNOUS L~TERIALS jPRIUE COAT) POUND 2,34g $0.20 $469.f!0 $~2S $5,285.25 S2.0S $4,815.45 S0.01 $2.25 $1.22 S1.26 

16 PROTECWE COAT SOVD 2,161 $1.SO $3,271,50 $0.01 $21,81 1$1,49) 1$3,249.69) S0.01 $11,00 $2.0S $0,67 

" PORTLAND CE!;tENT CONCRETE DRIVEV/AY PAVE"'1ENT, 7 INCH SQYO 514 $75,00 $38,550.00 $G3,00 $32,382.00 ($12.001 ($6. 168,00) $S9.53 $96.00 $76,39 S7S.114 

18 PORT\.AND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH SOFT 6,626 $8.00 SSJ.OOB.00 $7. 15 $47,375.90 ($0,8S) (~.632.10) $7.15 $10,00 58.31 SB.20 

19 DETECTABLE WARNINGS SQFT 3 18 $40.00 $12,120.00 $.JO.DO $9,540,00 ($10.00) (~.180.00) $30,00 $35.00 $31.54 SJl.16 

20 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REL!OVAL, 1.JW SOYO 14,790 $5.00 S7J.9SO.OO SS.00 S73,950.00 $0,00 S0.00 $1.65 $7,00 $3.61 $.J.32 

2 1 HOT•"IX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL. s· SOYO 9,185 $8.00 $73,480,00 S7.00 $64,2'9S.OO 151.00) ($9,185.001 SS.15 S12.26 $7.71 $7,31 

22 ORNEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL SQVD 1,062 $12.00 $12,744.00 $ 18.00 $19, 116.00 $6,00 $6,372.00 $0.01 $28.SO SI S.JO $15.72 

23 SIDEWALK REMOVAL SO FT 6,446 S2.SO $16,115.00 S1.35 $8.702.10 ($1.15) ($7,412.90) S1.00 $2.60 $1.58 $ 1,SO 

24 CLASS D PATCHES, 3 INCH, SPECIAL SOYO 900 $50.00 $45,000.00 $32.50 $29,250.00 ($11.501 IS1S.75o.OOI $20.00 $32.SO $26.15 $26.11 

2S CLASS O PATCHES. 4-tf2 lNCH, SPECIAL SOYO 1, 130 $65.00 $7J.4SO.OO SS0.75 ~1.347.SO ($14,25) ($16,10 2.50) 526.99 SS0.7S $38.10 $37.79 

26 Cl.ASS OPATCHES, 7 INCH, SPECIAL SOYO 2 15 $80.00 $17,200,00 $70.00 $15,050.00 ($10.00) iS2. 1S0.001 $60.00 $76.00 $87,54 $87.3S 

27 AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, TYPE 8 6" SOYO 306 $30.00 S9.180.00 snso $6,885.00 ($7,SO) 1$2,295.00) $1.00 $30,00 $19.56 $21,18 

26 001.1ESTIC WATER SERVfCE BOXES TO BE ADJUSTED EACH 7 $200.00 $1,400.00 $210.00 $1.470,00 $10.00 $70.00 $150.00 $l30.00 $180,8,6 5111.20 

29 l.t.JLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 23 FRAME ANO GRATE EACH 2 $1 ,500.00 $3,000.00 $1,665.00 $3,330.00 $165.00 $330.00 $1,550.00 $1,820.00 S1,641.7 1 $ 1,624.40 

30 VALVE VAULTS TO 8E ADJUSTED EACH 19 $600.00 $11,400.00 5400.00 $7,600.00 iS200.00) ($3,800.00) $400.00 $415.00 $440.43 $441.60 

31 VALVE VAULTS TO BE RECO,~STRUCTED EACH 2 $1,600.00 $3,200.00 $1,605.00 $3,210.00 $5.00 $ 10.00 $1,605.00 $1,950.00 $1,791.00 $1.797.80 

32 VAl VE BOXES TO 8E ADJUST~O EACH 1 $500.00 $500.00 SJ00.00 $390.00 ($110.00) ($110.00) $391).00 $485.00 $4-4200 $443.80 

33 FRAMES AND GRATES, TYPE 23 EACH 7 $400.00 s2.aoo.00 $395.00 S2.76SJX) 1$S.00) 1135.001 $395.00 $47S.OO $438.l9 $.-439.60 

34 FRAMES AND LIDS, lYPE 1, OPEN LID EACH 2 $400.00 $800.00 $360.00 $720.00 ($40.00) ($80.001 $360.00 $475.00 $422.S7 $424.60 

3S FRAMES ANO LIDS, TYPE 1, CLOSEO LID EACH 8 S.,00.00 $3,200.00 $380.00 $.J,040.00 1~20.001 ($160,00) $380.00 $-475.00 $431.86 $433.60 

38 R EMOVlNG INLETS EACH 2 $500.00 $1,000.00 $90.00 $18-0.00 11410.00) ($820.001 ~0-00 $99.00 $69.43 $61.<0 

37 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION STANDARD 701501 LSUM 1 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $80,S75.59 $80,675.59 $50,875.59 ~0.815.59 S14,262.00 $ 126,635,.57 565,779.74 $63,512.12 

38 TRAFFIC CONTROL ANO PROTECTlot,,I STANDARD 701301 LSUM I $6,000.00 sa,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 ($3,000.00) ($3,000.001 $1.00 $12,7SO.OO $4,006.71 $3,062.00 

39 SIGN PANEL - TYPE 1 SOFT 190 $35.00 $6,650.00 $17.25 $3,277.50 (S17.75) ($3,37250) $17.25 $JO.OD $22,!4 $21.55 

40 fElESCOPING STEEL SIGN SUPPOA:l FOOT 532 $25.00 $13,300.00 $15,00 S7.980.00 ' S I0.00) ($5,320.001 $15.00 S16.50 StS.S1 S1S.42 

Pa~c 1 ol 6 
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Project: 2023 MFT RESIOENTtAL STREET IMPROVEMENTS PROGRAM f23. 1.01) 

ENGtNEER'S BUllOERS LOW BIO UNIT PRICE 
··--· ·· ···- ••• -- -·- .... ··--···-·· ESTI .... TE PAVING.UC COUPARJSON COMPAF'USON 

LOW HIGH AVE. WEIGHTED 
fTEU UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT BID UNIT UNIT UNIT AVE. UNIT 
NO. PAV ITEU UNIT QUAITTITY COST COST COST COST DlfF. OIFF. PRICE PRICE PRICE PRICE 

41 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING· LINE 6" FOOT 857 16.00 SS,142,00 $3.00 $2,571.00 !Sl.00) ($2.571.00) $2.40 $3.12 12.81 $2.83 

42 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24" FOOT 21l7 Sl0.00 SS,940.00 $7.50 $2,227.50 ($12.50) ($3,712,;0) SS.00 $10.00 18.09 $6,32 

43 SODDING. SALT TOLERJ.ITT (SPECIAL) SQVO 2,060 $18.00 $37.080.00 S14.00 128.840.00 ($4.00) 1s8.2,o.001 $14.00 $22.50 $18.J9 $18.44 

44 SANITARY MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED EACH 4 SP.:00.00 $3,200.00 $830.00 $3,320.00 530.00 $ 120.00 1830.00 $9-15.00 $693.00 $895.20 

45 SANITARY 1.<ANHOLES TO BE RECONSTRUCTED EACH 2 S1,900.00 SJ.600.00 S1,92S.OO S3.850.00 $125.00 S250.00 $1,850.00 $2,115,00 $1,934.14 $ 1.914.80 

46 FRJ.MES ANO LIDS TO BE ADJUSTED (SPECIAL) EACH 33 1800.00 .$26.400.00 S840.00 $27,720.00 140.00 $1,320.00 S840,00 Sl,100.00 $935.29 $991.40 

47 HOT .J.tlX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY PAVEJ.~EJJT. s• SQYO 544 $60.00 132.640.00 S70.00 538,080.00 $ 10,00 $S,440,00 $45,00 179,00 158.02 $56.43 

48 COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB ANO GUTTER REMOVAL ANO REPLACEME, FOOT 4 ,183 $32.00 $133.856.00 $35.45 $148.287.3.1 13.45 $14.431.35 13.1.45 $48.17 $38.85 S37.66 

49 ORAINAGE ANO UTILITY STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED EACH 34 $600.00 120,400.00 $375.00 $12,750.00 ($225.00) (11,650.00) $375,00 $410,00 $393.00 $393.20 

50 DRAINAGE AND UTILITY STRUCTURES TO BE RECONSTRUCTED EACH 8 $1,600,00 $12,800.00 $1,715.00 $13,720.00 S1 t5.00 $920.00 $1,350.00 $1,875.00 $1,547.00 $1,520.80 

51 DRAINAGE STRUCTURES TO BE CLEANED EACH 31 $600.00 $18.600.00 5300.00 19.300.00 ($300.00) (19,300.00) $290.00 $505.00 $383.57 $378.00 

52 CONSTRUCnON LAYOUT L SUl.t 1 $12,000.00 $ 12.000.00 $3,000.00 13,000.00 (19,000.00) ($9,000.00) 13,000.00 14.500.00 $3;474.29 13,364.00 

53 STREET SWEEPING HOUR 20 $170.00 SJA00.00 S120.00 12.400.00 (150.00) (S 1,000.00) $120.00 $3,200.00 $616.43 $ 199.00 

54 DUST CONTROL WATERING UNIT s $120.00 $600,00 $100,00 SS00.00 ($20.00) ($100.001 1100.00 1300.00 $174. 12 S1&3.77 

- - -- - - - - " 
. ' TOTAL: $1,S27 ,326.40 

(1) BIDDER'S HAND ENTERED TOTAL BID $1,260,999.00 

(2) SUUMATtoN OF HAND ENTERED TOTALS EXTENDED; (2) $1,260,919.00 

(3) DIFFERENCE IM BIO SUMUATIONS, (3) SO.GO 

(4) ACTUAL ENTERED BID: (4) S1,26M19.O0 

Page 2()(6 
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Pro/«I: 2023 MFT RESIDEITTIALSTREET IMPROVEMENTS PROGRAM 123.1.01) 

ENGINEER'S BUILDERS ARROW ROAD SCt-lROEOER ASP KALT BROTHERS ASPHALT 
ts1u::, Ul"t:Nt:U: MANt.t1 7, 202.J BID AT 11:00 A.M. ESTIMATE PAVIMO, LLC CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SERVICES, INC. PAVING, INC. 

ITEM UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL NO. PAY ITEM UNIT QUANTITY COST COST COST COST COST COST COST COST COST COST 

1 REMOVAL ANOOISPOSAL OF UNSUITAOLE i.tATERlAL CUYO 310 S40.00 $12,400.00 $25.00 $7,750.00 SS.00 $1 ,550.00 $38.00 $ 11,750.00 SS0.00 $ 15,500.00 

2 CONTAMINATED WASTE DISPOSAL CUYO so $120.00 Mi,000.00 $25.00 $1.250.00 55.00 $2SO.OO $75.00 $3,750.00 $100.00 $5.000.00 

3 GEOTECtaiNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABIUZAnON SOYD 2,876 $5.00 $ 14,360.00 $0.25 $719.00 $1.00 $2,876.00 $1,20 $3,451.20 $4.50 $12,942.00 

4 SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING UNIT 17 $20.00 $340.00 $200.00 53,400.00 $90,00 $1,530.00 $105.00 $1.785.00 $ 100,00 $1,700.00 

s INLET Fil TERS EACH 66 $175.00 $11.550.00 S120.00 $7,920,00 $120.00 $7,920.00 $132,00 S8,712.00 $156.00 SI0.296.00 

6 POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT, SPEClAL CUYO Q60 S50.00 S48,000.00 $1.00 $"60.00 $10,00 $9,600.00 $50.00 $48,000.00 $60,00 $S7.600.DO 

7 PRE.PARA TION OF SASE SOYO 9,397 S2.50 $23.492.50 so.so $4,698.SO S1.50 $ 14.095.50 $0.60 S5,638.20 $1.00 $9,397.00 

a AG,CiREOATE BASE REPAIR TON 470 S40.00 $18.800.00 $-5.00 $2.3S0.00 $10.00 $4,700.00 $28.00 $13.160.00 S30.00 $14,100,00 

9 AGGREGATE FOR TEMPORARY ACCESS TON 712 $25.00 $ 17,800.00 S10.00 S7, 120.00 S1.00 $712.00 $14.30 $10,181.60 $20.00 $14,240.00 

10 BITU~'INOUS MA TE RIALS/TACK COA n POUND 1,43a $0.20 $287.60 53.00 $4,314.00 S1.20 $1,725.60 .$0.01 $14 ,38 $0.20 $287.60 

11 MIXTURE FOR CRACKS. JOINTS, AND Fl.ANGEWAYS TON 55 $500,00 S27,500.00 $100.00 $5,500.00 5150.00 $8.250.00 S175.00 59,625.00 $200.00 $11,000.00 

12 HQT.).tlX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL· DUTT JOINT SOYO 358 s,s.oo $5,370.00 S20.00 $7,160.00 $5.00 $1,790.00 SS.00 $1,790.00 $6.00 S2.148.00 

13 HOT-l.11X ASPHALT 8JNOER COURSE. IL-19.0. NSO TON 2,171 $00.00 $195.300.00 $75.00 $162,825,00 S73.30 S1S9,134,30 $81.75 $177,479.25 SB0.00 S 173,680.00 

14 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL•9.5.MIX •o•. NSO TON 3,32& S95.00 S315,970.00 $78,00 $259,428.00 $84.40 $230,714,40 S93.00 $309,318.00 $89.00 $296.014.00 

15 SITU~'INOUS MATERIALS{PRl"E COAn POUND 2,349 $0.20 $469.80 S2.25 $5,285.25 Sl.20 $2,618.80 so,01 523.49 $0.20 $469.60 

16 PROTECTIVE COAT SOYO 2.161 $1.50 53.271.50 $0.01 S21.61 S0.01 $21,81 511.00 $23,991.00 S0.20 $436.20 

17 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE ORIVE\'ll'AY PAVEMENT, 7 INCH SOYD 514 S75.00 $38,S50,00 $63.00 $32,l82.00 $80,00 s~1.120.oo $69.00 $35,466,00 563.20 $42,764,80 

18 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH SOFT 6,626 S8.00 $53,006.00 $7.15 $47,375.90 S9.25 $61,290.50 S7.85 S52,014. 10 $8.58 $56,651.08 

19 0.ETECTABLE WARNINGS SOFT 318 540.00 $12.720.00 $30.00 $9.540.00 S30.00 59,540.00 $.JJ.00 .$10.494.00 $31.20 $9,921.60 

20 HOT-MIX ASPHAl T SURFACE RE).tQVAl, l,,JW SOYO 14,790 SS.00 $73,950.00 SS.00 $73,950.00 $2.30 $34,017.00 $1.65 $24,403.50 S2.50 536,975.00 

21 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE RE~10VAL, 6" SOYO 9.185 $8.00 $73,480.00 $7,00 564.295.00 SB.JO 576.235.50 S5.1S $47,302.75 S6.75 $61.998.75 

22 DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT RE~40VAL SQYO 1,062 S12.00 $12,744,00 $18.00 $19,116,00 $15.00 S1S,9JO.OO $15.00 $15,930.00 $15.60 $16,567.20 

23 SIDEWALK REMOVAL SOFT 6.446 $2.50 S16,1 1S.OO $1.35 $6,702.10 $1,CI() $6,446,00 $ 1.60 S10,313.60 $ 1.0t: 56.703.84 

2, ClASS O PATCHES, 3 INCH, SPECIAL SOYO 900 550.00 $45,000.00 $32.50 S29.2SO.oo $28,70 S25,830.00 $24.50 522.050.00 $20.00 $16,000.00 

25 CLASS O PATCHES, 4~1f2 INCH, SPECIAL SOYO 1,130 Mi5,00 $73,450.00 $50,75 $57.347.50 S28.70 SJ2.431.00 536.25 540.962.50 540.00 S45,200.00 

26 CLASS O PATCHES. 7 INCH. SPECIAL SOYO 215 $80.00 $17.200.00 $70,00 $15.050.00 $76.00 $16,340.00 $64.50 $13,867.50 560.00 $ 12.900.00 

27 AGGREGATE SHOULDERS. TYPE B 6• SOYD 306 $30.00 $9,180.00 $22.SO $6,885.00 $1.00 $306,00 $16.50 S5.049.00 $JO.OD S9.180.00 

26 OOl.1ESTIC WATER SERVICE BOXES TO BE AOJUSTEO EACH 7 S200.00 $1.400.00 $210.00 S1.470.00 $210,00 $1,470.00 $230.00 $1,610.00 S156.00 51.092.00 

29 INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 23 FRAME ANO GRATE EACH 2 S1.SOO.OO $3,000.00 S1.665.00 $3,330.00 S1.665.00 $3.JJO.OO 51,820.00 $3,640.00 S1,612.00 53,224.00 

30 VALVE VAULTS TO BE AOJUSTEO EACH 19 S600.00 $11,400.00 5400.00 $7,600.00 $400.00 $7,600.00 S-440.00 $8,360.00 S466.00 $8,892.00 

31 VALVE VAULTS TO BE RECONSTRUCTED EACH 2 $ 1,&JO.OO $3,200.00 $1,605.00 $3-,210.00 S1.605.00 $3.210.00 $1,760.00 S3,520.00 $ 1,924.00 SJ,648.00 

32 VALVE BOXES TO BE ADJUSTED EACH 1 SS00.00 SSOO.oo 5300.00 $390.00 $390.00 S390.00 $430.00 $430.00 $479.00 $479.00 

3J FRAL1ES ANO GRA. TES, lYPE 23 EACH 1 $400.00 S2.600.00 S395.00 S2.765.00 $395.00 $2,785.00 $435.00 S3.045.00 $468.00 $3.276.00 

34 FRM,1ESAND LIDS. TYPE 1, OPEN LIO EACH 2 $400.00 $800.00 $360.00 5720.00 S360.00 S720.00 $395.00 $790,00 $468.00 $936.00 

35 FRAMES AMO LIDS, TYPE 1, CLOSED LID EACH 8 $400.00 $3,200.00 $380.00 $3,040.00 $380.00 $3.040.00 $420.00 53,360.00 $468.00 $3,744.00 

36 REMOVING JNLETS EACH 2 SS00.00 $1,000.00 $90.00 $180.00 $90.00 $180.00 $99.00 .$19S..OO $52.00 $104.00 

37 TRAFFIC CONTROlANO PROTECTION STANDARD 701S01 L SUt.t 1 $30.000.00 SJ0.000.00 $80.875.59 S80,87S.S9 $125,000.00 $ 125,000.00 552.000.00 S52.000.00 $14.262.00 1 14,262.00 

36 TRAFFIC CONTROL ANO PROTECTION STANDARD 701601 LSUM 1 se.000.00 $8.000.00 SS.000.00 SS.000.00 SS,004.00 $5,004.00 S1.00 $1.00 SS.205.00 $5.205.00 

39 SIGt-1 PANEl • TYPE 1 SOFT 190 $35.00 $6.650.00 $17.25 SJ.277.SO s , 1.2s S3,277.50 $27.S0 SS,225.00 SHU)O 53,420.00 

40 TELESCOPING STEEL SIGN SUPPORT FOOT "32 S25.00 $13.300.00 $15.00 $7 980.00 $ 1S.oo $7,§60.00 S16-S(J $6,778.00 $ 15.&.J SB 299.20 
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Pro,1.ct: 2023 UFT RESIOENTlALSTREET IMPROVEUENTS PROORAl.4 (23.1.01) 

ENOtNEER'S BUILDERS 

. .. . . ... ··-- . - .. ESnl.lATE PAVING, LLC 

ITEM UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL 
NO. PAY ITEU UNIT QUANTITY COST COST COST COST 

41 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING. LINE G" FOOT 657 $6.00 $5,142.00 $3.00 $2,S71.00 

42 fHERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKltiG. LINE 24" FOOT 2"7 520.00 SS,940,00 S7.50 S2,227.SO 

43 SODDING. SALT TOLERANT (SPECIAL) SOit> 2.060 S18.00 $37.080.00 $14.00 $28,840.00 

44 SANITARY MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED EACH 4 5800,00 53.200.00 S830.00 $3,320.00 

45 SAN'ITARY MANt◄oLES TO BE RECO.'lSTRUCTEO EACH 2 $1,600.00 SJ.600.00 $1,925.00 $3,850.00 

,. FRAMES ANO LIDS TO 8E ADJUSTED (SPECIAL) EACH 33 58-00.00 $26,400.00 $540.00 521.720.00 

47 UOT-MIX ASPHALT ORfVEWAY PAVEMENT, 5• SOYO S44 $60.00 $32,640.00 $70.00 535.080.00 

,a COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB ANO GUTTER RE"10VAL ANO REPLACE"E• FOOT 4,183 532.00 $133.456.00 SlS.45 $148.287.35 

49 DRAINAGE ANO UTILJTY STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED EACH l4 $600.00 520,400,00 537S,OO $12,750.00 

so DRAINAGE AND UTlllTY STRUCTURES TO BE RECONSTRUCTED EACH 8 $1,600.00 512,800.00 S1,7t5,00 $13,720,00 

51 DRAINAGE STRUCTURES TO 8E CLEANEO EACH 31 5600.00 $18.600.00 $300.00 $9,300.00 

52 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT LSUM 1 $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 

53 STREET SWEEPING HOUR 20 $170.00 $3,400.00 S120.00 $2,400.00 

S4 DUST CONTROL WATERING UNIT s $ 120.00 $600.00 5100.00 SS00.00 

l ~ - - ... .,'l',;A:>• 

TOTAL: s 1,s21,,2&.,o 

f1) BIDOER'S HAND ENTERED TOTAL BIO $1,260,999,0D 

jl)SUMUATJON OF HANO ENTERED TOT Ats EXTENDED: (2) $1,250,919,0D 

j3) DIFFERENCE IN 8 10 SUIU1IAnONS: (3) SO.GO 
14) ACTUAL ENTERED BIO: (4) S1,26D,H9.00 
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ARROW ROAD 

CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 

UNIT TOTAL 
COST COST 

$3,00 $2.S71.00 

S7.SO $2.227.50 

516,SO $33,990.00 

$830.00 $3.320.00 

S1,925.00 S3,8SO.OO 

5840.00 $27,720.00 

$79.00 S42,S76.00 

$36.95 $154,561.85 

5375.00 S12,1SO.OO 

$1,715.00 $ 13,720.00 

5290.00 $5.990.00 

$3.900,00 $3,900.00 

S200.00 $4,000.00 

S250.00 S1,250,00 

(I) $1,2",&43.26 

(2) S1,296,967,26 

(J) ·S2,876.00 

(4) $1,216,167.2' 
1) An error oc.c.urred rl the: &,ummalion 
Ofll)tli(;Ost, 

SCHROEDER ASPHALT 

SERVICES. INC. 

UNIT TOTAL 
COST COST 

$2.7S S2,3S6,7S 

$8.60 $2,613,GD 

$19,25 $39.655.00 

$910.00 $3,640.00 

$2,115.00 54,230.00 

$925.00 $30,S25.00 

558.00 S.3 1,552.00 

$38.00 S 158,954.00 

$405.00 S1J.n o.oo 

$1,875.00 S15,000.00 

5330.00 510.230.00 

$3,600.00 $3,800.00 

5160.00 53.200.00 

$300.00 $1,500,00 

. 
(1) $1,318,535,,U 

(2) s 1,31 e,sls.,2 

(J) SO.OD 

(<) $1,31!1,535.4-2 

BROTHERS ASPHALT 
PAVING, INC. 

UNIT TOTAL 
COST COST 

S3.12 S2,67J.84 

S7,50 52,316.60 

S15.72 S38.563.20 

$936,00 $3,744.00 

$1,9 24.00 $3,848.00 

$1,092,00 S36,03o.OO 

$50.00 $27,200,00 

536,3S $152.052.0S 

$406.00 $ 13,804.00 

$1,404.00 $11,232.00 

$505.00 S15,6.SS.OO 

$3,120.00 $3,120.00 

S3.200.00 $64,000.00 

$100,00 SS00.00 

- -- I 

(I) S1,373,3Sl8.76 

(2) $1,373,313.76 

(J) S0,00 
(4) $1,373,39a.76 



18 I w ~~.ET'!Y!~L.~ 
ProJ•tt: 2023 MFT RES10E:NTIALSTREET IMPROVEMENTS PROORA~ (23.1.01) 

M&J ASPHALT RWDUNTEUA.N J.A.JOHNSON 

~,u.,,. ..,,.'-"'-"· inn""'" f, ""''.>cuu "' ' , 1.uu "-.. • PAVING COMPANY, INC. COMPANY PAVING COMPANY 

ITEM UNIT TOTAL UN1T TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UN1T TOTAl 
NO. PAYITE&.I UNIT OUANTnY COST COST COST COST COST COST COST COST 

1 REUOVALANO DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL CUYD 310 $50.00 $15,500.00 $10,00 $3,100.00 S40.00 $ 12,400.00 

2 CONTAMINATED\'IASTE DISPOSAL CUYO 50 S80.00 $4,000.00 $70,53 $3.526.50 $100.00 $5,000.00 

3 GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION save 2,876 $3.60 $10.353.60 $6,98 520,074.46 SI.SO $4,314.00 

• SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING UNIT 17 S200.00 $3,400.00 S0.0 1 $0,17 $90,00 $1,530.00 

5 INLET FILTERS EACH 66 $150.00 59.900.00 $150.00 59,900.00 S150.00 $9,900.00 

6 POROUS GRANULAR EMBANK~tENT, SPECIAL CUYO 960 $60.00 $57.600.00 $94.98 $91,180.80 550.00 $48.000.00 

7 PREP'ARA ti ON OF BASE SOYO 9,397 $1,50 $ 14,095.50 $1.39 $13.l'.161.83 S0.10 $9J9.70 

8 AGGREGATE BASE REPAIR TON 470 $15.00 57,0SO.oo $61,36 $28;839.20 $15.00 $7.050.00 

9 AGGREGATE FOR TS.•PORARY ACCESS TON 712 530.00 $21,360.00 $9.00 $6.408.00 $15.00 $10,680,00 

10 BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (f ACK COA TI POUND 1,438 52.00 $2,876.00 50.98 $ 1,409.24 52.00 52,876.00 

11 MIXTURE FOR CRACKS, JOINTS. ANO FLANGEVIAYS TON 55 5300.00 $16.500.00 5100.01 $5,500.55 $275.00 $15,125.00 

12 HOT-MlX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL. BUTT JOINT savD 358 $5.00 $1,790.00 $12.11 $4,335.38 51.00 $358.00 

13 HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, NS0 TON 2,171 $86,00 $186,706.00 $76.67 $171.226.77 S82.5o $179,107.50 

14 HQT.MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.S,l.~IX "'O•, NSO TON 3,326 $93.00 $309,3 18.00 $82.~ $274,561,30 $88.00 sm,688.oo 
15 BITUMINOUS l.1ATERlALS{PRll.tE COAT) POUND 2,349 $2,00 $4,698.00 50.91 52.137.59 $2.00 $4.698.00 

16 PROTECTIVE COAT SOYD 2,181 $2,00 54.362.00 St.15 $2.508.15 S0.01 S21,81 

17 PORTLAt-10 CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 7 INCH savD 514 584.00 $43,176,00 $59,53 530,598.42 $96.00 $49,344.00 

18 PORTLAND CEMEITT COt-lCRETE SIOEWAU< 5 INCH SOFT 6,626 S8.00 553,008.00 $7.34 $48,634.84 $10.00 $66,260.00 

19 DETECTABLE WARNINGS SOFT 318 S35.00 $11,130.00 $31.60 $ 10,04a.80 530.00 59,540.00 

20 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 1-314• SOYO 14,790 $3.00 $44,370.00 S3.8 1 SS6,349.90 $7.00 $103,530,00 

21 HOT.MDC ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL. 6. SQYD 9.185 $6.50 559.702.50 S12.26 $112.608.10 58.00 S73.480.00 

22 DRIVEWAY ?AVE.MENT REl-.10VAL SOYD 1.002 $ 15,00 515.930.00 $28.50 530.267.00 S0.01 $10.62 

23 SIDEWALK REMOVAL SOFT 6,446 $1.50 59.669.00 52.60 $16,759.60 $2,00 $12,692.00 

N CLASS D PATCHES. 3 INCH, SPECIAL SOYD 000 $27.00 $24,300.00 $22.35 $20,115.00 528.00 $25.200.00 

25 CLASS O PATCHES, 4~112 INCH, SPECLAL sovo 1,130 $41.00 $46,330.00 526.99 $30,498.70 $43.00 $48,590,00 

26 CLASS D PATCHES. 7 INCH. SPECIAL SQYD 215 $64.00 $13,760.00 $62.25 $ 13,383.75 $76.00 $16,340.00 

27 AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, TYPE 8 6" SOVD 306 525,00 $7,650.00 $16,92 SS. 177.52 S25.00 $7,650,00 

28 DOMESTIC WATER SERVICE BOXES TO BE ADJUSTED EACH 7 $160.00 $1,120.00 5 150.00 $ 1,050.00 5150.00 51,0SO.OO 

29 INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 2J FRALte ANO GRATE EACH 2 $ 1,630.00 53,260.00 $ 1.550.00 $3,100.00 $1,550.00 $3,100.00 

30 VALVE VAULTS TO BE ADJUSTED EACH 19 $475.00 $9,025.00 $450.00 $8,550.00 $450,00 $8,$50,00 

31 VALVE VAULTS TO BE RECONSTRUCTED EACH 2 $1,950.00 53,m.oo S1.850.00 $3,700.00 $1,850.00 $3,700.00 

32 VALVE BOXES TO BE ADJUSTED EACH 1 $485.00 $485.00 $460.00 $460,00 5460.00 $460.00 

JJ FRAMES AND GRATES, TYPE 23 EACH 7 $415.00 $3,325.00 S45o.OO $3,150.00 $450.00 $,J. 1S0.00 

34 FRAl.,IES ANO LIDS. TYPE 1, OPEN LID EACH 2 $475.00 $950.00 $450,00 5900.00 $450.00 5900.00 

35 FRA~1ESANO LIDS, TYPE 1, Ct.OScO LIO EACH 8 $475.00 S3.800.00 $450.00 SJ.600.00 $4SO.OO $3.600.00 

36 REMOVING INLETS EACH 2 $55.00 $110.00 sso.oo $100.00 $50.00 5100.00 

31 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION STANOAR:0 701501 L SUI.~ I $43,550.00 $43,550,00 $16,135.00 $ 16, 135.00 $128,635.57 $ 128,635.57 

38 TRAFFIC CONTROL ANO ?ROTECTION STANDARD 701801 LSUl.4 1 $12,750.00 $12,750.00 S1.00 $1.00 5100.00 5100.00 

39 SIGN PANEL· TYPE 1 SOFT 190 520.00 $3,800.00 $30.00 $5,700.00 $25.00 $4,750.00 

40 TELESCOPING STEEL SI01-J SUPPOR:T FOOT 532 $15.00 $7 980.00 $16.50 $8,178.00 $15.00 $7.980.00 

Pa~o sor 6 



BI ~~.t:1.~E~'ilt..L~ 
Project: 2023 MFT RESIDENTIAL STREET IMPROVEMENTS PROGRAM [23.1.01) 

U&JASPHALT RWDUNTEMAN J.A. JOHNSON 
-· - ·--- . - · •• ·-·· .. ---- -·- .... ··--·--·· PAVING COMPANY, INC. COMPANY PAVING COMPANY 

ITEU UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UMIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL 
NO. PAY ITEM UNIT QUANTITY COST COST COST COST COST COST COST COST 

41 THERUOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING-LINE 6" FOOT 857 $3.00 $2,S71.00 $2.40 '2,056.80 S2.40 $2,056.80 

42 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMEITT IAARKING. LINE 24' FOOT 297 $5.00 s1 . .:es.oo $10,00 $2,970.00 S10.00 S2,970.00 

43 SODDING, SALT TOLERI.NT (SPECIAL) SOYO 2,060 $20.2S $41.715,00 S22.SO S46,350.00 S17.SO $36,050,00 

44 SANITARY MANHOLES TO SE ADJUSTED EACH 4 $945,00 SJ.780.00 $900.00 $J,600.00 S900,00 S3,600.00 

45 SANITARY 1,M.NHOLES TO 8£ ~ECONSTRUCTED EACH 2 S1.9SO.oo $3,900.00 $1,650.00 $3,700.00 $1.850.00 $3.700.00 

46 FRAMES AND LIDS TO BE ADJUSTED (SPECIAL) EACH 33 $1,100.00 $.36,300.00 $1,0SO.OO $34,6SO,OO $1,050.00 S34,650.00 

47 HOT•MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 5• SOYD 544 545,00 524,480.00 546.15 S25,105.60 558,00 $31,552.00 

•• COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB ANO GUTTER REMOVAL AND RE.Pl.AC EMEi FOOT 4,183 540.00 S167.320.00 $~B.17 $201,495.11 $37,00 $154,771.00 

49 DRAINAGE ANO Uf lLITY STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED EACH 34 $4 10.00 513,940.00 $300.00 S13,260.00 5390,00 $13,260.00 

so DRAINAGE AND UTIUTY STRUCTURES TO BE RECONSTRUCTED EACH 6 Sl,420.00 S11.360.00 $1,JSO,OO S10,800.00 S1,350.00 S10,800.00 

SI DRAINAGE STRUCTURES TO BE CLEANED EACH 31 $485.00 $ 15.035,00 $485.00 515,035.00 $290,00 SS,900,00 

52 CONSTRUCnON LAYOUT LSUL• 1 $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 S3,000.00 $3,000.00 

S,3 STREET SWEEPING HOUR 20 $165.00 $3,300.00 $170.00 SJ.400.00 $300.00 $6.000.00 

54 OUST CONTROL WATERING UNIT 5 5220.00 $1,100.00 $148,84 5744,20 $100.00 $500.00 

~ . - . '.:I&,. -,.e· ·..._;_ - .,. - - - ~ ,;,., .Y -
TOTAL: 

{1) BIODER"S HANO EMTERED TOTAL BIO 111 S1,423,37S.6D (11 S 1,433,602.30 (1) $1,485,500.00 ft) 
12) SUIIIUATtoN OF HANO ENTERED TOTALS EXTENDED: 121 $1,423,375.60 12) S 1,433,602.30 (2) $1,'35,500.GO 12! 
13) DIFFERENCE IN BID SUldr.tATIONS: 131 $0.00 Ill SO.DO (3) 10.00 fl) 
141 ACTUAL ENTERED BID: (4) S 1,42l,375..60 141 S 1,433,602.30 ,,, I 1,,15,SOO.oo l•l 

Pa-Je 6or6 
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HANCOCK 
ENGINEERING 

--- ---
October 30, 2023 Civil Engineers ♦ Munlc lpot Consullonts ♦ [stabllstioci 19H 

Honorable President and Board of Trustees 
Village of Bensenville 
12 S. Center Street 
Bensenville. Illinois 60106 

Re: 2023 MFT Residential Improvements Program 
Pay Estimate No. 4 and Final 

Ladies and Gentlemen: 

Builders Paving, LLC. has completed their work on their contract with the Village of Bensenville for the 2023 MFT Residential Improvements 
Program. 

They have furnished the following labor and material on their contract for the above captioned project: 

Plan Completed Unit 
No. Item Quantitl Quantitl Price Amount 

1.IREMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL 310 CUYD 52 25.00 1,300.00 
2. CONTAMINATED WASTE DISPOSAL 50 CUYD 0 25.00 0.00 
3. GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION 2,876 SQYD 0 0.25 0.00 
4. SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING 17 UNIT 0 200.00 0.00 
5. INLET FILTERS 66 EACH 58 120.00 6,960.00 
6. POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT. SPECIAL 960 CUYD 0 1.00 0.00 
7. PREPARATION OF BASE 9.397 SQYD 8,243 0.50 4,121.50 
8. AGGREGATE BASE REPAIR 470 TON 0 5.00 0.00 
9. AGGREGATE FOR TEMPORARY ACCESS 712 TON 94 10.00 940.00 

10. BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT) 1,438 POUND 11 ,014 3.00 33,042.00 
11. MIXTURE FOR CRACKS, JOINTS, AND FLANGEWAYS 55 TON 0 100.00 0.00 
12. HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT 358 SQYD 340 20.00 6,800.00 
13. HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE. IL-19.0, N50 2,171 TON 2.152 75.00 161 ,400.00 
14. HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE. IL-9.5,MIX "D", N50 3,326 TON 3,381 78.00 263,718.00 
15. BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT) 2,349 POUND 0 2.25 0.00 
16. PROTECTIVE COAT 2.181 SQYD 0 0,01 0.00 
17. PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 7 INCH 514 SQYO 507 63.00 31,941.00 
18. PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH 6.626 SQ FT 6,972 7.15 49,849.80 
19. DETECTABLE WARNINGS 318 SQFT 330 30.00 9,900.00 
20. HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL. 1-3/4" 14,790 SQYD 19,485 5.00 97,425.00 
21. HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 6" 9,185 SQYD 9,207 7.00 64,449.00 
22. DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL 1,062 SQYD 1,040 18.00 18,720.00 
23. SIDEWALK REMOVAL 6.446 SOFT 6,972 1.35 9,412.20 
24. CLASS D PATCHES. 3 INCH. SPECIAL 900 SQYD 0 32.50 0.00 
25. CLASS D PATCHES, 4-1/2 INCH. SPECIAL 1,130 SQYD 0 50.75 0.00 
26. CLASS D PATCHES. 7 INCH, SPECIAL 215 SQYD 121 70.00 8,470.00 
27. AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, TYPE B 6" 306 SQYD 309 22.50 6,952.50 
28. DOMESTIC WATER SERVICE BOXES TO BE ADJUSTED 7 EACH 2 210.00 420.00 
29. INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 23 FRAME AND GRATE 2 EACH 2 1,665.00 3.330.00 
30. VALVE VAULTS TO BE ADJUSTED 19 EACH 2 400.00 800.00 
31. VALVE VAULTS TO BE RECONSTRUCTED 2 EACH 0 1,605.00 0.00 
32. VALVE BOXES TO BE ADJUSTED 1 EACH 0 390.00 0.00 
33. FRAMES AND GRATES, TYPE 23 7 EACH 0 395.00 0.00 
34. FRAMES ANO LIDS. TYPE 1, OPEN LID 2 EACH 2 360.00 720.00 
35. FRAMES AND LIDS, TYPE 1, CLOSED LID 8 EACH 17 380.00 6.460.00 
36. REMOVING INLETS 2 EACH 2 90.00 180.00 
37. TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION STANDARD 701501 1 LSUM 1.0 80,875.59 80,875.59 
38. TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION STANDARD 701801 1 LSUM 1.0 5,000.00 5.000.00 
39. SIGN PANEL - TYPE 1 190 SOFT 217 17.25 3,743.25 
40. TELESCOPING STEEL SIGN SUPPORT 532 FOOT 420 15.00 6,300.00 
41. THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6" 857 FOOT 954 3.00 2,862.00 
42. THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24" 297 FOOT 398 7.50 2,985.00 
43. SODDING, SALT TOLERANT (SPECIAL) 2060 SQYD 2,441 14.00 34,174.00 

Subtotal $923.250.84 
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Subtotal, Brought Forward S923,250.84 

44. SANITARY MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED 4 EACH 6 830.00 4,980.00 
45. SANITARY MANHOLES TO BE RECONSTRUCTED 2 EACH 0 1.925.00 0.00 
46. FRAMES ANO LIDS TO BE ADJUSTED (SPECIAL) 33 EACH 32 840.00 26,880.00 
47, HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT. 5" 544 SQ YO 533 70.00 37,310.00 
48. COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPL 4,183 FOOT 4,649 35.45 164,807.05 
49. DRAINAGE ANO UTILITY STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED 34 EACH 30 375.00 11,250.00 
50. DRAINAGE ANO UTILITY STRUCTURES TO BE RECONSTRUCTED 8 EACH 2 1,715.00 3,430.00 
51. DRAINAGE STRUCTURES TO BE CLEANED 31 EACH 30 300.00 9,000.00 
52. CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT 1 LSUM 1 3.000.00 3,000.00 
53. STREET SWEEPING 20 HOUR 0 120.00 0.00 
54. DUST CONTROL WATERING 5 UNIT 0 100.00 0.00 

AUP #1 • Inlet Ty B 1 F&G 0 EACH 3,050.00 3.050.00 
AUP #2 • Inlet Ty A Ty 1 Frame OL 0 EACH 1 1,875.00 1.875.00 
AUP #2 • Storm Sewer PVC, 6" 0 FOOT 9 65.00 585.00 
AUP #3 - Brick Paver Remove & Reset 0 SOFT 85 43.75 3.718.75 

Total Work Completed S1.193.136.64 
Less 0% Reserve 0.00 
Sub-Total $1,193.136.64 
Less Pevious Payments S1.019.273.23 
Pay Estimate No. 4 & Final. Amount Due $173,863.41 

ll is our recommendation that Pay Estimate No. 4 and Final, In lhe amount of $173,863.41 be approved for payment to Builders Paving. 
LLC, with payment being made upon receipt or the necessary waive~s of lien. 

Respectfully submitted. 

GINEERING CO. 

cc: Mr. Brad Hargett, P.E., PLS. CFM 
Builders Paving. LLC. 4401 Roosevelt Road, Hillside. IL 60162 


